A water-in-fuel sensor shall be provided and wired to an instrument panel lamp and audible alarm to 
indicate when water is present in the fuel/water separator. 

A secondary fuel filter shall be included as approved by the engine manufacturer. 

FUEL SYSTEM 

The fuel tank shall have a capacity of fifty (50) gallons/one hundred eighty-nine (189) liters and shall 
measure 35.00 inches in width X 15.00 inches in height X 24.00 inches in length.   

The tank shall offer: 

 A vent port which will facilitate venting to the top of the fill neck for rapid filling without any 
“blow-back” 

 Two (2) 2” NPT fill ports for left-and-right-hand fill with a .5” NPT drain plugs centered side to